

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE No. SC11-1462
L.T. No. 3D08-2088

JAMES SOPER, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

TIRE KINGDOM, INC.,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT TIRE KINGDOM, INC. ON JURISDICTION

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Elliot H. Scherker
Florida Bar No. 202304
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
Wells Fargo Center, Suite 4400
333 Southeast Second Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: 305.579.0500
Facsimile: 305.579.0717
Counsel for Tire Kingdom, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT APPLIED THE CORRECT STANDARD OF REVIEW.	6
II. THE THIRD DISTRICT APPLIED THE CORRECT LAW ON THE COMMONALITY AND TYPICALITY ELEMENTS.	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

Cases

<i>Morgan v. Coats</i> 33 So. 3d 59 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010).....	9
<i>Olen Props. Corp. v. Moss</i> 981 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	4, 7, 10
<i>Powell v. River Ranch Prop. Owners Ass'n, Inc.</i> 522 So. 2d 69 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988).....	9
<i>Reaves v. State</i> 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	6
<i>Sosa v. Safeway Premium Finance Co.</i> --- So. 3d ---, 2011 WL2659854 (Fla. July 7, 2011)	passim
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes</i> --- U.S. ---, 131 S. Ct. 2541 (2011)	9

Rules

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.220(b)(3)	10
